TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM366800

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Daybuilder Solutions IVS		12/01/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DENMARK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Monsenso ApS	
Street Address:	Rued Langgaardsvej 7	
City:	København S	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	2300	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DENMARK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86605586	DB DAYBUILDER
Serial Number:	86605426	DAYBUILDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: lethenborg@monsenso.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas Lethenborg Address Line 1: Rued Langgaardsvej 7

Address Line 4: København S, DENMARK 2300

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lasse Benn Nørregaard
SIGNATURE:	/Lasse Benn Nørregaard/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=US transfer#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005694 FRAME: 0876

900348284

Assignment

The undersigned (name/company, address and if possible VAT-No.):

Daybuilder Solutions IVS c/o Rocket Labs Hejrevej 30, 1 2400 København N

Company registration: DK-35843086

Does hereby assign all rights to the below mentioned Trademarks in The United States of America:

Serial number: 86605586 Serial number: 86605426

To:

Monsenso ApS Rued Langgaardsvej 7 2300 København S

Company Registration: DK-35517391

Place: København S *Date*: December 1. 2015

RECORDED: 12/22/2015

Name: Lasse Benn Nørregaard

(1856 Be-14/1

Signature:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005694 FRAME: 0877